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COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER

HB-2082

HB-2110

HB-2115

HB-2116

HB-2169

HB-2171

HB-2168

HB-2197

HB-2259

HB-2265

HB-2288

HB-2291

HB-2298

HB-2301

HB-2318

HB-2335

HB-2343

HB-2487

HB-2525

Concerning the signing of handicapped
parking spaces.

Concerning special fuels tax exemptions.

Prohibiting exhibition of acceleration

of speed.

Concerning operation of golf carts
on highways.

Concerning the failure to
reregister vehicles.

Concerning regulation of traffic,
inattentive driving.

Concerning local units of government
authorized to impose weight limits
on certain highways.

Concerning dealer license plates,
lending agencies.

Prohibiting the charging of tolls on
certain portions of turnpike.

Concerning the financing of highways.

Requiring bicycle operators to wear
reflectorized materials.

Concerning regulation of motor fuel
marketing and pricing.

Concerning age requirements for
obtaining a drivers' license.

Concerning transfer to special city
and county highway fund for repair
and maintenance of bridges.

Concerning vacating certain highways,
employee positions.

Providing license plates for surviving

spouses of former prisoners of war.
Concerning school attendance as a
condition of licensing to operate
a motor vehicle.

Providing for the titling of vessels.

Concerning motor vehicle fuel tax,
allowance for losses.

DATE OF

HEARING

2-08-90

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

1-22-90

None

1-25-90
1-30-90

None

None

None

1-25-90
1-30-90
2~-21-90

None

None

DISCUSSION
AND ACTION

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

2-21-90
Passed

None

None

None

None

None

None



HB-2585

HB-2598

HB-2599

HB-2656

HB-2657

HB-2658

HB-2659

HB-2661

HB-2662

HB-2681

HB-2691

HB-2709

HB-2724

HB-2731

HB-2735

HB-2842

HB-2863

HB-2864

Extending the expiration date for the
agricultural ethyl alcohol incentive

program.

Concerning the registration of motor
vehicles including residency,
refunds and fines.

Concerning the removal, modification
or relocation of utility structures
or facilities.

Concerning proportional registration
fees.

In regard to motor carriers concerning

inspection clearance.

Concerning revocation or suspension of

drivers' licenses as a result of DUI.

Authorizing certain reciprocal agree-
ments under the Vehicle Dealers' and
Manufacturers' Licensing Act.

Concerning the time period when
lighted lamps are required.

Concerning when lighted headlamps
are required.

Requiring certain disclosures by
vehicle dealers.

Concerning the sale of motor vehicles
away from the dealers place of
business.

Providing license plates for retired
members of the Kansas National Guard.

Concerning disposition of certain
fines imposed for vehicular size
and weight violations.

Concerning bonds required for
special fuel users.

Concerning trip permits.

Requiring passenger safety restraining

systems on school vehicles.

Concerning rural business and farm
and ranch directional signs.

Withholding special city and county
highway funds from certain cities
and counties.

1-18-90
2-05-90
2-21-90

1-17-90

1-30-90
2-13-90
2-14-90
1-30-90

2-06-90

2-26-90

1-29-90

1-29-90
2-01-90

2-08-90

2-01-90

2-05-90

2-14-90
2-06-90
2-12-90
2-20-90

2-21-90

2-20-90

2-12-90

2-13-90
Passed as
Amended

3-02-90
Passed as
Amended

1-30-90
Passed as
Amended

2-26-90
Passed as
Amended

2-01-90
Passed

3-02-90
Passed as
Amended

2-26-90
Passed

2-01-90
Passed

2-05-90

Reported
Adversely

2-21-90
Passed as
Amended
2-26-90
Passed

2-13-90
Passed

None

2-13-90
Passed

2-21-90
Passed
None

3-02-90
Passed

None



HB-2865

HB-2901

HB-2941

HB-2947

HB-2959

HB-3004

HB-3008

HB-3023

HB-3102

HR-6006

SB-129

SB-340

SB-481

SB-482

SB-483

SB-484

SB-485

SB-486

School bus drivers, waiver for physical
examinations.

Marking of Santa Fe Trail in Kansas.

Designating the Frontier Military
Highway.

Local retail sales taxes to finance
highway enhancements.

Prohibiting special permits for
triple trailers.

Refunds for motor-vehicle fuel tax
for motorboats

Elderly and handicapped transportation
assistance, transportation system.

Designating I-635 as the Harry Darby
memorial highway.

Vehicles used by community corrections
personnel not required to be marked.

Urging U.P.R.R. to include Vliets to
Parnell segment in its Northern
Kansas lease proposal.

House Sub. for SB-129 by Committee on
Transportation - Requiring notification
of certain persons prior to abortion.

Secretary of Revenue contracting with
private individuals for transmit
applications.

Increasing fee for duplicate
registration receipt.

Salvage vehicle dealers, place
of business.

Taxation of motor fuels, payment,

penalty.

Commercial driver's license act.

Increasing fees for filing security
interest in motor vehicles.

Vehicle dealers and manufacturers,
prohibiting brokers.

2-12-90

2-19-90

2-20-9C

2-27-90

2-22-90
2-27-90

2-27-90
2-26-90
2-26-90

3-28-90

1-29-90

None

3-13-90

3-13-90

3-14-90

3-21-90

3-15-90

3-12-90

3-02-90
Passed

2-21-90
Passed

2-26-90
Passed As
Amended

3-05-90
Passed As
Amended

3-05-90
Passed

None

None

2-26-90
Passed

3-28-90
Passed

1-30-90
Passed

2-26-90
Passed

None

3-21-90
Passed As
Amended

3-21-90
Passed

3-26-90
Passed As
Amended

3-26-90
Passed As
Amended

3-26-90
Passed As
Amended

3-20-90
Passed



SB—-487

SB-531

SB-534

SB-573

SB-695

SB-696

SB-790

SB-796

*<SE $5o

Motor carriers, permits and certificates
hearing.

Transfer certificates for salvage
vehicles.

Motor vehicles, when lighted head
lamps required.

Providing for a harvest permit for
certain vehicles.

Internation Fuel Tax Agreement.
Designating I-635 as the Harry Darby
Memorial Highway.

Applications for drivers' licenses

and nondrivers' identification cards.

Concerning Universal Commercial
Drivers' License Act.
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3-15-90

3-13-90

3-20-90

3-19-90

3-21-90

3-28-90

4-27-90

5-02-90

3-2/-%©

3-26-90
Passed

3-21-90
Passed

3-20-90
Passed

3-21-90
Passed

3-26-90
Passed

3-28-90
Passed

4-27-90

Passed As

Amended
5-02-90

Passed
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